505892266 01/30/2020

EPAS ID: PAT5938967

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RÉMI BOURDILLON	06/26/2019
FRANÇOIS REISCH	06/25/2019
VINCENT GUIBOUT	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBDA FRANCE	
Street Address:	1, AVENUE RÉAUMUR	
City:	LE PLESSIS-ROBINSON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 1: 1201 3RD AVE Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GVRS169541

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RIANNA SCOTT

SIGNATURE: /Rianna Scott/

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=69541_Assignment#page1.tif source=69541_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505892266 REEL: 051677 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Rémi BOURDILLON, François REISCH and Vincent GUIBOUT are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled BALANCING ASSEMBLY COMPRISING BALANCING RINGS FOR A MISSILE AND MISSILE PROVIDED WITH SUCH A BALANCING ASSEMBLY, International Application No. PCT/FR2017/000224 filed on 28 November 2017;

AND WHEREAS, MBDA France, having a principal place of business at I avenue Réaumur 92350 Le Plessis-Robinson, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc 08 December 2016, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at La North Robertson	(city), <u>FRANCE</u> (country), this <u>Z</u>
day of	Charles III
	Rémi BOURDILLON
Witnessed By:	
Date: June 26, 2249	Signature Signature
	Bernard HAUER Printed Name

/ /	6. n
Executed at / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	(city), <u> </u>
00y 01, 2012.	<i>F</i> / #
	K QsA,
	François REISCH
	·
Witnessed By:	
-	
Date: 35, 8515	- The Colored
*	Signature
	Bennay HAVER
	Printed Name
Executed at Le Plessia	(city), SLAO CE (country), this
day of, 2019.	m. (5.5%) and difficultinium (5.5.5.5.5%) // 5.5.5.5.
	Cra Line
	Jan Barre
	Vincent ©UIBOUT
Witnessed By:	
Date: 5 23/9	tolking . In the second
vac. James by Sudda	Signature
	Printed Name
	a turunomo (150000)

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 01/30/2020

REEL: 051677 FRAME: 0425